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T HE K N IGH T T I ME S

SHOUT OUT TO
TRUNK OR TREAT



TOUR INFO

With general inquiries or 
to schedule a tour, contact 
our Director of Marketing, 
Katie Mikesell.

PTO MINUTES

Notes from the latest PTO 
meetings can be read at: 

nool.online/pto

FACULTY AND STAFF

Second Grade

Mrs. Leigh Woods
l.woods@nool.us

Second Grade

Mrs. Debbie DiPetrillo
d.dipetrillo@nool.us

Third Grade

Mrs. Katrina Bingham
k.bingham@nool.us

Third Grade

Tiffani Dalme
t.dalme@nool.us

Fourth Grade

Mrs. Jennifer Wagner
j.wagner@nool.us

Fourth Grade

Mrs. Barbara Flesher
b.flesher@nool.us

Fifth Grade

Mrs. Paige Barr
p.barr@nool.us

Fifth Grade

Cassondra Anderson
c.anderson@nool.us

Sixth Grade

Mr. Sebastian Calvino
s.calvino@nool.us

Seventh Grade

Mr. Thomas Ariniello
t.arinello@nool.us

Middle School - Math

Anna Banuelos
a.banuelos@nool.us

Middle School - Literature

Miss Maria Berger
m.berger@nool.us

Middle School - Science

Mrs. Jaclyn Brandenburg
j.brandenburg@nool.us

Middle School - Science

Sr. Eleonora
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Math

Sr. Teresa
sisters@nool.us

Middle School - Religion

Mrs. Marla Zubrinic
m.zubrinic@nool.us

Middle School - Spanish

Mrs. Lissette Gutierrez
l.gutierrez@nool.us

Learning Specialist

Mrs. Marianne Arling
m.arling@nool.us

Music

Mr. Decker Babcock
d.babcock@nool.us

Computer

Mrs. Angelica Reyes
a.reyes@nool.us

Art

Mrs. Lynne Vuletich
l.vuletich@nool.us

Physical Education

Mr. Lance Murrow
l.murrow@nool.us

SUPPORT
Support

Sister Patrizia
sisters@nool.us

Nurse

Nancy Waring
n.waring@nool.us

School Registrar

Shannon Spinuzzi
s.spinuzzi@nool.us

Marketing Director

Katie Mikesell
k.mikesell@nool.us

Receptionist

Nabila Srouji
n.srouji@nool.us

Athletic Director

John Novak
j.novak@nool.us

School Counselor

Bethany Doss
bdoss@ccdenver.org

School Counselor

Abby Kowitz
akowitz@ccdenver.org

Development Director

Ilene DuBey
i.dubey@nool.us

Business Manager

Kyle Hubbart
k.hubbart@nool.us

Facilities Manager

Mike Hebert
m.hebert@nool.us

IT Specialist

Jim DuBey
j.dubey@nool.us

Faith Alive Director

Mark Thomason
m.thomason@nool.us

Communications Director

Jacquie Fankell
j.fankell@nool.us

ADMINISTRATION
Pastor

Fr. Michael Carvill, FSCB
m.carvill@nool.us, ext. 114

Associate Pastor

Fr. Accursio Ciaccio, FSCB
a.ciaccio@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Gabriele Azzalin, FSCB
g.azzalin@nool.us

Associate Pastor

Fr. Emanuele Fadini, FSCB
e.fadini@nool.us

School Principal

Dr. Holly Peterson
h.peterson@nool.us, ext. 141

Assistant Principal

Ms. Joann Dawe
j.dawe@nool.us, ext. 126

TEACHERS
Preschool Director

Mrs. Carla Rigli
c.rigli@nool.us

Preschool

Lisa Domier
l.domier@nool.us

Kindergarten

Mrs. Marie Hulquest
m.hulquest@nool.us

Grades K-5 - Spanish

Mrs. Beatriz Ocampo
b.ocampo@nool.us

First Grade

Mrs. Brittaney Conner
b.conner@nool.us

First Grade

Katie Regan
k.regan@nool.us

CONTACT INFO

LOCATION:  
900 W. Midway Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80020

OFFICE HOURS: 
Monday - Friday,
8:00am-4:00pm 

WEBSITE: school.nool.us

PHONE: 303-466-4177 

FAX:  303-460-0391

PARISH:  303-469-5171

       /nativityfaithreason        /nativityfaithreason



HALLOWEEN TOWN

HALLOWEEN DANCE &
HALLOWEEN PARTIES
Halloween is almost upon us. Here are some indications 
for the day, which is a free dress day:

Preschoolers and kindergarteners who wish to dress up
please come to school in costume.

Students in grades 1-5 who would like to dress up  
should come to school wearing the foundational pieces 
of their costume and put the costume over their clothes 
in the classroom. Changing will take place before the 
parties begin at 2:00pm. 

The middle school dance will run from 1:15-2:45pm in 
Ryan Hall. Please refer to the parent student handbook 
for dress code guidelines. We will be doing a food drive 
for Broomfield FISH during the dance. Specifically, they 
have a need for canned soup, canned broth, boxed 
stuffing, boxed potatoes, canned tomatoes, cereal, juice, 
canned tuna, peanut butter, and crackers. Thank you in 
advance for your donation to FISH!

On Thursday, November 1, Nativity will celebrate All Saints 
Day with a school liturgy at 8:30am. Please make sure that 
your student wears their Mass uniform that day. There will 
be no school liturgy on Friday.

ALL SAINTS MASS



NATIVITY OPEN HOUSE

STUDENT NEWSPAPER
Dear Parents and Students,

Nativity how has a school newspaper! All 6-8 graders 
are welcomed to be part of the newspaper staff. We’d 
like to bring the news to all students and parents via 
this new vehicle. 

Students, look for the announcement next week, in 
the morning, as to when we will have our first official 
meeting. Thank you for your enthusiasm and looking 
forward to having you as part of the team.

The Newspaper Team

Kathryn, Alaina, Bella, Jackie, Maggie and Jenna

SPECI A L A N NOU NCE ME N T

ome tour Nativity: Faith &
Reason on November 6 at 
1:00pm with the Seeds of 
Hope from the Archdiocese

of Denver. If it has been awhile since 
you have visited through the school, 
or if you have never visited before, 
we are happy to offer you a chance 
to go on a walking tour with school 
leaders and see up close the tremen-
dous faith formation and learning 
going on every day. 

If you join us on a tour, you will be
offered a free “2018-19 Around the 
AoD Tour” T-shirt. 

To RSVP to the tour and provide 
your T-shirt size, visit 
seedsofhopedenver.org or email 
us with questions at 
info@seedsofhopedenver.org.



BUNDLES OF WARMTH

Glove and Sock
Collection

Next Thursday, November 
1, is our last day to donate 
socks and gloves to the 
Bundles of Warmth 
campaign. Items may be 
new or used and all 
donations are appreciated.  
Donations are low and the 
need is high as winter 
comes upon us. Thank 
you for this consideration.

Please RSVP to the event here if
you would like to attend:

bit.ly/2NOoAkf

he PTO will be hosting 
Donuts with Dad on 
Thursday, November 8 at 
7:30am in Ryan Hall. This

event is a special day for kids to 
begin the day with the men in their 
lives. Once again the coffee will be 
provided by the Starbucks on 120th 
and Huron. 

If you are interested in helping, 
please contact Jeff Beaton or 
Jennifer Flaherty via FastDirect. 

DONUTS WITH DAD

STUDENT COUNCIL

Children’s Hospital 
Collection

Help Student Council 
Bring Smiles to Sick Kids!

The Student Council is 
asking each students to 
bring in $1 to help provide 
treats for patients at 
Children’s Hospital. The 
officers will take the 
donations and purchase 
Halloween goodies for 
kids who are not able to 
trick or treat later this 
month. We appreciate 
anything you can give!



HIGH SCHOOL NEWS

EIGHTH GRADE

Speech Team

Congratulations to members of the eighth grade Speech 
Team! They competed in the Archdiocesan Speech 
Association's Open Speech Meet at Mullen HS on Octo-
ber 13. In total, they received eleven blue ribbons and six 
red ribbons in Speech Making and Impromptu. Current-
ly, they're preparing for the Trophy Speech Meet on 
Saturday, November 10 at St. Thomas More. Good luck!

SIXTH GRADE

Halloween Mummy Recreation

Sixth grade  recreated mummies in Mr. Calvino’s social 
studies class in their study of Ancient Egypt.

THIRD GRADE

Cereal Box Book Reports

Our third graders have finished reading their first novel 
of the school year, Third Grade Angels by Jerry Spinelli. 
To share what they are learning, students are doing 
cereal box book reports! This nontraditional way of 
presenting a book is just one way our teachers are 
integrating art with classroom content, as well as 
differentiating learning.

Regis is hosting their open house on 
Sunday, November 11 at 10:00am. 
If you have questions, please contact 
their Director of Admissions, 
Paul Muller.

Regis Jesuit High School has 
restructured their admissions office 
and there is now one admissions 
office for both the male and female 
divisions. Contact Paul Muller for 
all admissions questions.

REGIS JESUIT HS

Thanks to all families who came out 
and made Nativity’s first football 
tailgate at Holy Family High School. 
It was a wonderful opportunity for our 
community to get together outside of 
school.  It was great to see new families 
join the festivities.

NATIVITY TAILGATE



The official calendar can be found at school.nool.us.

OCTOBER

30 Basketball Pictures • 5:00pm

31 Middle School Halloween Dance • 1:15pm

 Halloween Parties • 2:00pm

 Trunk or Treat • 5:00pm

NOVEMBER

1 All School Liturgy: All Saints Day • 8:30am

6 Seeds of Hope Open House • 1:00pm

 Town Hall Meeting • 7:00pm

7 Principal’s Meeting • 8:15am

8 Donuts with Dad • 7:30am

9 Professional Development • No School

10 Eighth Grade Trophy Speech Meet • 7:30am

13 SAC Meeting • 6:00pm

14 Principal’s Meeting • 8:15am

16 School Mass • 8:15am

19 Junior Acheivement in a Day • 8:15am

 Preschool Giving Thanks Program • 10:00am

21-23 Thanksgiving Holiday • No School

27 Preschool Director’s Meeting • 8:15am

UPCOMING EVENTS

ANNOUNCEMENTS RED / BLUE DAYS

Monday, October 29:   Red Day

Tuesday, October 30:   Blue Day

Wednesday, October 31:  Red Day

Thursday, November 1:   Blue Day

Friday, November 2:   Red Day

Town Hall Meeting

The Town Hall meeting has been moved to Tuesday, 
November 6 at 7:00pm in Ryan Hall. All are welcome 
to attend!

Chess Club

Chess club is back. Beginning November 19, students 
will have the opportunity of 12 weeks of chess here at 
Nativity, Mondays from 3:15-4:14pm.  Flyers will be sent 
out next week when registration opens.  

Call for Substitute Teachers

Nativity is looking to add more substitute teachers to 
our list. Interested individuals need to be SET certified 
and will need to complete Archdiocesan paperwork. 
Please contact our assistant principal, Joann Dawe, 
in the main office.

After School Supervision

Nativity is a busy place in the afternoon, which is great!
A gentle reminder that the Parish coffee area welcomes 
families, and all students need to be accompanied by 
an adult.

Math Counts 

Our new math challenge club, Math Counts, is up and 
running. If your middle school child would like to join 
the team, moderated by Jaclyn Brandenburg and 
Angelica Reyes, please encourage them to reach out to 
those instructors.  Meetings are Wednesdays, 
3:15-4:15pm, in the science room. Competitions begin 
in February 2019.

Study Hall

Just a reminder that all of our middle school students 
will now be able to attend study hall during their lunch 
recess in the middle school religion classroom. Study Hall 
is a time for our students to get their work done quietly - 
it is not a time to collaborate with friends or get tutoring.

Month of the Rosary

October is the month of the rosary. All students and 
families have been invited to join the Nativity parish for 
the recitation of the rosary, every Sunday beginning at 
11:00am, before the 11:30 mass. This is a wonderful way 
to pray with your family and with the church. Any quest-
ions, call Beverly Ketchel at 303-469-9570.

NOTICE OF STUDENT NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY   

Nativity: Faith & Reason, under the jurisdiction of Archbishop Samuel J. 
Aquila, S.T.L. and at the direction of the Superintendent, state that all of 
their Catholic schools admit students of any race, color, national or ethnic 
origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally 
accorded or made available to students at the school. 

Furthermore, Archdiocesan schools admit disabled students in accord with
the policy on Admissions in the Archdiocese of Denver Catholic Schools 
Administrator's Manual. These schools do not discriminate on the basis of 
race, age, disability, color, and national or ethic origin in the administration 
of their educational policies, employment practices, scholarship and loan 
programs,  athletic or other school-administered programs.



THANK YOU 2018-19
STAR SPONSORS

PLATINUM LEVEL

GOLD LEVEL

BRONZE LEVEL

SILVER LEVEL

MIKE MULLEN, PARISHIONER COLLINS FAMILY

ROSSI FAMILY

WHITE FAMILY

GERRY FAMILY

SAKKARIS FAMILY

ANTUS FAMILY

FOX FAMILY

NEDDEAU FAMILY

CARR FAMILY LUX FAMILY

MANN FAMILY

BAUER FAMILY

KOTAREK
FAMILY

STEWART
FAMILY

MESSENBAUGH
FAMILY

DIAZ FAMILY

SCHELLINGER FAMILY



VIRTUE OF THE  MONTH

“SHOUT OUT” REWARDS 
FOR 2018-19
Nativity has instituted a “Shout Out” system, a chance to
reward students for virtuous behavior. Students can
receive “Shout Outs” from any adult on campus and can
be redeemed for fun and community building rewards.

“Shout Outs” are to be redeemed with the teacher(s) 
offering the reward. Thank you for your example of 
excellence in human character: virtue!

3 SHOUT OUTS

Any K-2 Teacher Read a story to one of the K-2 
   classes with a friend
Mrs. Hulquest  Say a decade of the rosary with 
   the kindergarten
Miss Regan  Bring in a favorite item and 
   share it with 1R
Mr. Calvino  Enjoy Mr. Calvino's cookies with 
   him and 3 friends before school
Any K-2 Teacher Read a story to one of the K-2 
   classes with a friend
Dr. Peterson  Lunch at the tables outside with 
   3 friends
Dr. Peterson  Ice cream cone after lunch for 
   you and a friend
Dr. Peterson  Game of “Horse” at recess
Dr. Peterson  Jump rope at recess
Miss Berger  Lunch in my classroom for you 
   and a friend, I provide his/her 
   favorite chips

5 SHOUT OUTS

Sr. Eleonora  Mini-Italian lesson during 
   lunch time
Sr. Teresa  Mini-Italian lesson during 
   lunch time
Sr. Eleonora  Lunch with three friends to ask 
   questions about being a sister
Sr. Teresa  Lunch with three friends to ask 
   questions about being a sister
Conner/Woods  You and a friend help to teach 
   a lesson
Miss Regan  Lunch with 2 friends in Miss 
   Regan’s classroom
Miss Regan  Pick a game for 1R to play and 
   play it with them

Mrs. Woods  Play volleyball with Mrs. Woods 
Mrs. Zubrinic  After school manicure for you 
   and friend
Mrs. Zubrinic  Game of horse in the gym
Miss Berger  Lunch In classroom for you and a 
   friend and I provide favorite soda
Mr. Calvino  Game of Chess
Mrs. Vuletich  Art for you and a friend at recess
Wagner/Bingham/ Lunch with you and three friends
Anderson
Mrs. Barr  Breakfast with you and a friend
Any 3-5 Teacher  Wear slippers in class all day
Any 3-5 Teacher  Sit where you want in class all day
Dr. Peterson  Donuts and milk before school for 
   you and two friends
Dr. Peterson  Lead the pledge and read the 
   announcements in the morning

7 SHOUT OUTS

Sisters   Italian dinner with your family at 
   Sisters’ house
Sisters   Ice-cream & movie at Sisters’ house 
   with two friends 
Mr. Calvino  2v2 or 3v3 game of basketball or
   touch football
Miss Berger  Lunch in my classroom for you and 
   a friend and I provide dessert
Mrs. Brandenburg Science experiment with me
Gutierrez/Calvino 2v2 game of Pictionary with you 
   and a friend
Mrs. DiPetrillo  Help with bullhorn at carline 
Any 3-5 Teacher  15 minute recess with you and 
   3 friends
Mr. Flesher  Homade sweet rolls with you and 
   a friend
Dr. Peterson  Pizza Lunch for you and three 
   friends in the conference room
Dr. Peterson  Free Dress Pass
Dr. Peterson  I’ll buy and wear a Colorado 
   Rockies t-shirt to school


